	5	8 B	300 2	1
		- 340	6 S	
	2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- ×	. 42	°
	2 a	12		
1	Jamie Yust, Counsel (SBN 214925)	. * *	а. В.	
- 2 -	Department of Real Estate Legal Division	FI	LED	2
3	651 Bannon Street, Suite 507		Been Loon Bar	8
	Sacramento, CA 95811	JU	N 192024	
4 5	Telephone: (916) 576-8700 (916) 576-8717 (Direct)	DEPARTM Bv	ENT OF REAL ESTATE B. M. CW/AS	
6	Email: Jamie.Yust@dre.ca.gov			0
		×		
7	11 ja	8 m	х ^х	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTM	ENT OF REAL E	STATE	¥0.
9	STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA		a.
10	* *	*	11 II A	
11	In the Matter of the Accusation of)) No.	H- 7345 SAC	
\$5 ±1		ý	201	s . 5
12	LIBERTY SELA ROSE MAFI,) <u>ACC</u>	<u>CUSATION</u>	
13	Respondent.	·) · .		
14	1 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)			
15	. The Complainant, HEATHER NIS	HIMURA, in her	official capacity as a	
	Supervising Special Investigator of the Department	nt of Real Estate ('	'Department") of the Stat	te of
16 17	California, brings this Accusation against Respond	dent LIBERTY SE	ELA ROSE MAFI	
- 1 8	("Respondent"), and is informed and alleges as follows:			
			41 1	
19		. * 8	51 51	
20	Respondent is presently licensed an	nd/or has license r	ghts under the Real Estat	te
21	Law (Part 1 of Division 4 of the California Busine	ess and Profession	s Code) ("Code") as a rea	1 [*] ***
22	estate salesperson, License ID 02173840.	ii.		
23	Respondent was licensed by the De	epartment as a real	estate salesperson on or	
		- 8 x	5 × 1	
24	about April 28, 2022. Unless renewed Responder	it's real estate sale	sperson neense expires A	vprii 🦟
25	27, 2026.	a 2	- 31 (A) 32	
26	///		- 7. e	
27		a)	* * 8	8
	ili			
	-1	=: _: ; ; ; ;		
	10 12 40 - 270	2	8	
2	™ 12 ₩	т	3	. "

a M

1	2
2	On or about January 26, 2024, in the Superior Court of the State of California,
3	County of Sacramento, Case No. 23FE008064, Respondent was convicted of a violation of
4	Section 192(c)(1) (vehicular manslaughter with gross negligence) of the California Penal Code, a
5	felony and crime which bears a substantial relationship under Section 2910, Title 10, Chapter 6,
6	of the California Code of Regulations ("Regulations") to the qualifications, functions or duties of
7	a real estate licensee.
8	GROUNDS FOR DISCIPLINE
9	3
10	The facts identified in paragraph 2 constitute cause under Sections 490 and
11	10177(b) of the Code, for the suspension or revocation of all licenses and license rights of
12	Respondent under the Real Estate Law.
13	<u>COST RECOVERY</u>
14	4
15	Section 10106 of the Code provides, in pertinent part, that in any order issued in
16	resolution of a disciplinary proceeding before the Department, the Commissioner may request
17	the Administrative Law Judge to direct a licensee found to have committed a violation of this
18	part to pay a sum not to exceed the reasonable costs of the investigation and enforcement of the
19	case.
20	WHEREFORE, Complainant prays that a hearing be conducted on the allegations
21	of this Accusation and that upon proof thereof, a decision be rendered imposing disciplinary
22	action against all licenses and license rights of Respondent under the Code, for the cost of
23	///
24	///
25	///
26	///
27	///
	- 2 -

	1				
• ⁵ - ⁷⁴ š					
1	investigation and enforcement as permitted by law, and for such other and further relief as ma				
2	be proper under the provisions of law.				
3					
4					
5					
6 7	HEATHER NISHIMURA				
8	Supervising Special Investigator				
9	Deterliet Sconsurvator California				
10	Dated at Sacramento, California, this 5^{\dagger} day of $June$, 2024				
10	this <u>J</u> day of <u>JONE</u> , 2024				
12					
12	DISCOVERY DEMAND				
14	Pursuant to Sections 11507.6, et seq. of the Government Code, the Department of				
15	Real Estate hereby makes demand for discovery pursuant to the guidelines set forth in the				
16	Administrative Procedure Act. Failure to provide Discovery to the Department of Real Estate				
17	may result in the exclusion of witnesses and documents at the hearing or other sanctions that the				
18	Office of Administrative Hearings deems appropriate.				
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					